One (1) permanent area identification sign per subdivision or 

development, not to exceed sixty four (64) square feet in sign area. 
The area identification sign shall be placed on the same premise as 
the development which it identifies.

3.         One (1) free standing on-premise sign not to exceed one 

hundred sixty four (164) square feet. Such signs may not exceed 
a maximum of forty (40) feet in height." 

4.         One (1) on-premise business wall sign per premise, not to exceed 
one (1) square foot of sign area for each linear foot of building 
frontage up to a maximum of one hundred twenty eight (128) 
square feet. 

5.         Off-premise advertising signs shall be permitted subject to the 

following 
requirements: 

(a)        Off-premises signs are prohibited within three hundred (300) 

feet of the intersection of the highway right-of-way and any 
other right-of-way or driveway. 

(b)       Advertising signs are prohibited within one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) feet of another advertising sign on the 
same side of the right-of-way. 

(c)        All advertising signs shall be erected with a single pole or 
mono-pole structural standard and shall have 
underground wiring. 

(d)       The base of any advertising sign must be landscaped with